No.8/34, VENKATESWARA NAGAR, 2ND PART, 3RD STREET, 
KODUNGAIYUR, CHENNAI – 600118. 

Loan Account Number 403CSH10902474 / 403CSH10988361 

Statutory Demand Notice u/s. 
13(2) Date & Amount 

Notice dated 19-April-2017 Demand amount ₹2,64,68,407/- 

Outstanding Amount as on 
30.01.2026 

Rs. 4,14,70,956.62/- (Rupees Four Crores Fourteen Lakhs Seventy 
Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Six and Sixty Two Only) 

Description of Immovable 
Property 

Property No. 1 

Flat No.F-1, in the First Floor of an area of 1050 sq. ft., (including common 
areas) in the building known as “PB”S Shruthi along with car park marked 
as F-1, together with 536 sq.